Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	EMARYOFIC			
9.700 REC	ORDATION	FORM CO	VER SHEET	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tra	ademarks: Plea	ase record the	attached original doc	ument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type		veyance Ty Assignment	Security Agr	eement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		License	Change of Na	
Document ID# Correction of PTO Error			[] [
Reel # Frame #		Merger	U.S. Governmen	t
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		بشب	se ONLY by U.S. Governme epartmental File	nt Agencies) Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if additiona	I names of conveying par	ties attached Execution Date Month Day Ye
Name (line 1) John C. Bucher				
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) Charles E. Bucher				Month Day Y 08-31-00
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party		,	Mark if additional names o	f receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) King of Fans, Inc.				If document to be re is an assignment a
Name (line 2)				receiving party is no domiciled in the Un States, an appointm
Address (line 1) 1951 NW 22nd Stree	+			of a domestic representative is at
Address (line 2)				(Designation must I separate document Assignment.)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	l but	orida	3331	
City	k	State/Country		L]) Code
Domestic Representative Name a		> Enter	for the first Receiving Par	rty only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
000 JADDU1 00000086 09560210	FOR OFF	FICE USE ONL	Y	

PATENT REEL: 011050 FRAME: 0691

FORM PTO-1619B	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	PATENT ber 813/227-8500
Name Stefan V. Stein	
Address (line 1) Suite 2300	
Address (line 2) 400 N. Ashley Drive	
Address (line 3) Tampa, Flórida 33602	
Address (line 4)	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance do including any attachments.	pcument # 3
	ark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s)	atent Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent app signed by the first named executing inventor.	lication was Month Day Year
signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	
signed by the first named executing inventor.	Plication was Month Day Year
signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT	
signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. PCT	PCT
signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. PCT	PCT
signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.	PCT
signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT	PCT
signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number Only if a U.S. Application Number PCT	PCT PCT # 1 1 1): \$ 40.00
signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT	<pre>pct pct pct pct pct pct pct pct pct pct</pre>
signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT	<pre>pct pct pct pct pct pct pct pct pct pct</pre>
signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT	PCT PCT PCT # 1 # 1 # 1 # 1 # 1 # 1 # 1 # 19-4127 S: Yes X No Prue and correct and any
signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number Only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount Center for payment: Center for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the	PCT PCT # 1 # 1 # 19-4127 :: Yes X No rue and correct and any posit account are authorized, as
signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT	PCT PCT PCT # 1 # 1 # 1 # 1 # 1 # 1 # 1 # 19-4127 S: Yes X No Prue and correct and any

PATENT REEL: 011050 FRAME: 0692

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

/	OIPE
PATE	SEP 0 7 2000
AL	RADEMARK OF

APPLICANTS: John C. Bucher and Charles E. Bucher	
SERIAL NUMBER: 09/560,210	
FILED: April 28, 2000	
FOR: DECORATIVE COVER FOR A CEILI FAN SUSPENSION ROD	NG
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 361123.00044	

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

INVENTOR: John C. Bucher, citizen of the United States of America, 1951 N.W. 22nd Street residing at Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33311

INVENTOR: Charles E. Bucher, citizen of the United States of America. residing at: 2114 Golf Manor Boulevard Valrico, Florida 33594

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignors")

do hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto King of Fans, Inc., a corporation of the State of Florida, United States of America, having its principal place of business at 1951 N.W. 22nd Street, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all of our entire right, title and interest, in all countries throughout the world, including the rights to claim convention priority, in and to any and all improvements disclosed in the invention entitled:

DECORATIVE COVER FOR A CEILING FAN SUSPENSION ROD

described in application Serial Number 09/560,210, the specification of which was filed April 28, 2000, and in and to all letters patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application and by any other patent application filed on said invention, whether or not claiming convention

priority thereon, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, and request all officials of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue letters patent to issue said letters patent in the name of Assignee;

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignors hereby further covenant that:

we will promptly provide Assignee, at its request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said application and all other patent applications to be filed thereon, and any letters patent issuing thereon, as may be known or accessible, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto, and

we will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention, said application, and any other patent application filed on said invention, whether or not claiming convention priority thereon, and any letters patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

John C. Bucher

Citizenship: United States of America

Residence and Post Office Addresses:

1951 N.W. 22nd Street Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33311

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF _____

On this the _____ day of ______, 2000, before me personally came the above named John C. Bucher who executed the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein. He is personally known

to me or has produced _______ as identification and did take an oath.

Notary Public, State of Florida at Large

My Commission expires:

1616 Charles E. Bucher

Date:

Citizenship: United States of America

Residence and Post Office Addresses:

2114 Golf Manor Boulevard Valrico, Florida 33594

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

On this the ____ day of _____, 2000, before me personally came the above named Charles E. Bucher, who executed the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein. He is personally known to me or has produced ______ as identification and did take an oath.

Notary Public, State of Florida at Large

My Commission expires:_____

"Express Mail" Label No. <u>EE2/79/</u>413545 I hereby certily that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service 'Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on this date. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees arising herefrom at any time to Deposit Account No. 19-4127.

Date

gnature

- 3 -

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANTS: OIPE	John C. Bucher and Charles E. Bucher
SERIAL NUMBER SEP 0 7 2000	09/560,210
FILED:	April 28, 2000
FOR:	DECORATIVE COVER FOR A CEILING FAN SUSPENSION ROD
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.:	361123.00044

POWER OF ATTORNEY

I, John C. Bucher, joint applicant in the above entitled patent application along with co-applicant Charles E. Bucher, do hereby revoke all Powers of Attorney heretofore given and appoint Stefan V. Stein, Registration No. 29,702; Harvey S. Kauget, Registration No. 41,108; Sara A. Schifino, Registration No. 40,543 and Michael J. Colitz, III, Registration No. 41,108, as my attorneys in the above entitled application, with full power of substitution, association and revocation, to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

Further, please send all correspondence to:

Stefan V. Stein Suite 2300 400 N. Ashley Drive Post Office Box 1288 Tampa, Florida 33601-1288

Direct all telephone calls to Stefan V. Stein at:

(813) 227-8500

EXECUTED by me on this the <u>5</u> day of <u>SEPT</u>, 2000, at Ft.

Lauderdale, Broward County, Florida.

y: John C. Bucher

By: John C. Bucher

PATENT REEL: 011050 FRAME: 0696

RECORDED: 09/07/2000